GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU **ABSTRACT**

Local Planning Area - Virudhunagar Local Planning Area - Inclusion of Additional area under sub – section (1) of section 10 of the Tamilnadu Town and County Planning Act, 1971, Notified - Confirmation under sub - section (4) of section 10 of the Act – orders – issued.

HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (UD. 4.2) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Ms.No. 425

Dated: 12.11.98

Read:

G.O.Ms. No. 2379, Rural Development and Local Administration dated 1. 6.11.74

G.O.Ms. No. 390, Housing and Urban Development, dt 25.6.92. 2.

From the Director of Town and Country Planning letter Roc. No. 3. 37448/92/MP2 dt. 19.12.92, 29.12.95 and 23.7.98

ORDER:

A proposal decalaring the intention of the Government ot notify the inclusion of remaining part of six villages and four additional villages in Virudhunagar Local Planning Area was published at page No. 119 of part II section 2 of the Tamil nadu Government Gazatte dated 22nd July 1992 for general information reuired under sub – section (1) of section 10 of the Tamil nadu Town and Country Planning Act 1971 (tamil nadu Act 35 of 1972). No objection and suggestion were received from the public in the matter within the time specified in the said preliminary notification. Now the Government declare the area specified in the notification appended to this order to be Virudhunagar Local Planning area.

2. The appended notification will be published in the next issue of the Tamil

nadu Government Gazette.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

P.BASKARA DOSS, SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

// True Copy //

APPENDIX NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub – section (1) of section 10 of the Tamil Nadu Town and Country Planning Act 1971 (Tamil nadu Act 35 of 1972) the Governor of Tamil nadu hereby make the following amendment to the Rural Development and Local Administration Department Notification No. II (2) / RUL/ 5047/74, Published at page 595 of part II section 2 of the Tamilnadu Government Gazette, dated 27th November 1974 a draft of the same has been previously published as required under sub – section (1) of section 10 of the

AMENDMENT

In the said Notification, for the table the following table shall be substituted namely:-

Sl.no	Name of the Local Plannning Area	Area No. and name of Revenue Village
1.	Virudhunagar	Virudhunagar Town
		(Surveyed as 1 to 20 wards) 32. Chinnamoopanpatti
		37. Kottaipatti
		36. Virudhunagar
		33. Roasalpatti
		28. Allampatti
		34. Muthuranpatti
		31. Pellampatti
		42. kooraikundu
		84. Alagapuri
		100. Sulakarai
	• •	(Siruvallapatti)

//True Copy//